

14.12.2010

B7-0688/2010 }
B7-0689/2010 }
B7-0697/2010 } RC1/Am. 19

Amendment 19
Malcolm Harbour,
on behalf of the ECR Group

Joint motion for a resolution
PPE, S&D, ALDE
Commission Work Programme 2011

Joint motion for a resolution
Paragraph 7 a (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

7a. Recognises that a strong and competitive eurozone is in the interests of all EU Member States; stresses, nevertheless, that any reform must fully take into account the needs of both the eurozone and Member States which are not yet in the eurozone or which have no plans to become members of it;

Or. en

AM\852047EN.doc

PE450.516v01-00 }
PE450.517v01-00 }
PE450.527v01-0 } RC1

14.12.2010

B7-0688/2010 }
B7-0689/2010 }
B7-0697/2010 } RC1/Am. 20

Amendment 20
Malcolm Harbour,
on behalf of the ECR Group

Joint motion for a resolution
PPE, S&D, ALDE
Commission Work Programme 2011

Joint motion for a resolution
Paragraph 15 a (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

15a. Stresses that the ultimate costs of financial services regulation fall on a range of people, including small-scale investors, pension holders, savers and those with mortgages; asks that their needs be fully taken into account;

Or. en

AM\852047EN.doc

PE450.516v01-00 }
PE450.517v01-00 }
PE450.527v01-0 } RC1

14.12.2010

B7-0688/2010 }
B7-0689/2010 }
B7-0697/2010 } RC1/Am. 21

Amendment 21

Malcolm Harbour,

on behalf of the ECR Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2011

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 26 a (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

26a. Urges the Commission, when drafting the update to the Working Time Directive, to take into account the subsidiarity principle and the diversity of Member States' traditions and priorities, and to prioritise support for flexible, individualised working arrangements in order to combat unemployment, create job opportunities, improve productivity, and enhance competitiveness;

Or. en

AM\852047EN.doc

PE450.516v01-00 }
PE450.517v01-00 }
PE450.527v01-0 } RC1

14.12.2010

B7-0688/2010 }
B7-0689/2010 }
B7-0697/2010 } RC1/Am. 22

Amendment 22

Malcolm Harbour,

on behalf of the ECR Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ALDE

Commission Work Programme 2011

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 27

Joint motion for a resolution

27. Calls for the presentation of a Commission proposal *on* the financial participation of employees in *company earnings*;

Amendment

27. Calls for the presentation of a Commission proposal *to promote the sharing of best practice concerning* the financial participation of employees in *a company's financial success by means, for example, of profit-sharing and employee share-ownership*;

Or. en

AM\852047EN.doc

PE450.516v01-00 }
PE450.517v01-00 }
PE450.527v01-0 } RC1

14.12.2010

B7-0688/2010 }
B7-0689/2010 }
B7-0697/2010 } RC1/Am. 23

Amendment 23

Malcolm Harbour, Konrad Szymański
on behalf of the ECR Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ALDE
Commission Work Programme 2011

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 40 a (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

40a. Calls for any legislation to focus on ways for Member States to cooperate smoothly and efficiently, whilst not imposing a harmonised, one-size-fits-all policy, be it in criminal law, family law or immigration policy;

Or. en

AM\852047EN.doc

PE450.516v01-00 }
PE450.517v01-00 }
PE450.527v01-0 } RC1

14.12.2010

B7-0688/2010 }
B7-0689/2010 }
B7-0697/2010 } RC1/Am. 24

Amendment 24

Malcolm Harbour,
on behalf of the ECR Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ALDE
Commission Work Programme 2011

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 48 a (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

48a. Notes the Commission's proposal to introduce a legal instrument on European contract law, and regrets that this appears to presuppose the results of the ongoing consultation being conducted by the Commission on this precise issue; expresses serious concerns regarding the introduction of a legal instrument in the area of contract law on the basis that, in the present difficult economic circumstances, such a proposal will impose burdensome costs on businesses and consumers;

Or. en

AM\852047EN.doc

PE450.516v01-00 }
PE450.517v01-00 }
PE450.527v01-0 } RC1

14.12.2010

B7-0688/2010 }
B7-0689/2010 }
B7-0697/2010 } RC1/Am. 25

Amendment 25

Malcolm Harbour,
on behalf of the ECR Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ALDE
Commission Work Programme 2011

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 59 a (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

A modern budget for Europe's future

59a. Underlines the fact that future EU financial perspectives must be guided by the subsidiarity and proportionality principles, and that any expenditure should be appropriate and rational, and represent good value for money;

Or. en

AM\852047EN.doc

PE450.516v01-00 }
PE450.517v01-00 }
PE450.527v01-0 } RC1

14.12.2010

B7-0688/2010 }
B7-0689/2010 }
B7-0697/2010 } RC1/Am. 26

Amendment 26
Malcolm Harbour,
on behalf of the ECR Group

Joint motion for a resolution
PPE, S&D, ALDE
Commission Work Programme 2011

Joint motion for a resolution
Paragraph 59 a (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

59a. Opposes any kind of new own resources, and is firmly committed to preventing the imposition of any further burden on EU taxpayers as a result of new own resources, including opposition to any new direct EU taxation, such as the financial transaction tax;

Or. en

AM\852047EN.doc

PE450.516v01-00 }
PE450.517v01-00 }
PE450.527v01-0 } RC1

14.12.2010

B7-0688/2010 }
B7-0689/2010 }
B7-0697/2010 } RC1/Am. 27

Amendment 27

Malcolm Harbour,
on behalf of the ECR Group

Joint motion for a resolution

PPE, S&D, ALDE
Commission Work Programme 2011

Joint motion for a resolution

Paragraph 59 a (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

59a. Opposes the planned extension of the European Globalisation Adjustment Fund, particularly with regard to creating an independent budget line for this fund;

Or. en

AM\852047EN.doc

PE450.516v01-00 }
PE450.517v01-00 }
PE450.527v01-0 } RC1

14.12.2010

B7-0688/2010 }
B7-0689/2010 }
B7-0697/2010 } RC1/Am. 28

Amendment 28

Malcolm Harbour,
on behalf of the ECR Group

Joint motion for a resolution
PPE, S&D, ALDE
Commission Work Programme 2011

Joint motion for a resolution
Paragraph 64 a (new)

Joint motion for a resolution

Amendment

64a. Urges the relevant EP governing bodies to note that the emphasis of the Commission's work programme has shifted away from simply proposing more and more legislation in favour of ensuring that existing legislation is implemented effectively; believes that, as a consequence, increasing parliamentary time should be given to its role of scrutiny; calls on these governing bodies, therefore, to consider ways to increase the time available to its committees, e.g. by allowing a normal programme of meetings while Parliament is sitting in plenary (at times that do not clash with key debates) and reforming the traditional distinction between committee and group weeks; believes it would be more cost-effective if all these sessions took place in one location;

Or. en

AM\852047EN.doc

PE450.516v01-00 }
PE450.517v01-00 }
PE450.527v01-0 } RC1